mcPhilben Emergency Unit
NC Series
Hostile Environment
Emergency Unit
application
•	The mcPhilben NC series is a 6 volt/12 volt
emergency unit for harsh environments.
codes and standards

Comments
Specifier’s Reference
Green Product Choice: NC6LD25PNA
ERI4012
 rev. 5, 8/31/2011
Accessories
	 SRT – Infra Red Remote Tester
	 WG – Wire Guard (100W-150W)
	 WG5 – Wire Guard (25W-75W)
Footnotes
1For self-testing feature, see options.
2Some option combinations may impact
UL listing. Contact factory for specifics.
	 NC6LD – 6 volt, Lead Calcium
	 NC6ND – 6 volt, Nicad
	 NC12LD – 12 volt, Lead Calcium
	 NC12ND – 12 volt, Nicad
BLANK – No heads
6 volt Sealed Beam
	 PNA – 8 Watts, Tungsten
	 PNB – 18 Watts, Tungsten

or 90-minute test may be initiated via pushing the test button or
using the handheld test device, SRT.
A
B
D
C
Operation
	 DC		  Watts to 87-1/2%
	 Voltage	 Unit	 of Rated Voltage*
	 	 	 1-1/2 hrs.	 2 hrs.	 4 hrs.	 8 hrs.
	 6	 NC6LD25	 28	 21	 13.5	 —
	 	 NC6LD50	 50	 37.5	 24	 8.5
	 	 NC6LD75	 75	 56.5	 28.5	 15
	 	 NC6ND25	 25	 19	 12	 —
	 	 NC6ND75	 50	 37.5	 24	 8.5
	 12	 NC12LD75	 50	 37.5	 24	 8.5
	 	 NC12LD100	 100	 75	 48	 17
	 	 NC12LD125	 125	 94	 60	 21.5
	 	 NC12LD150	 150	 112.5	 72	 25.5
	 	 NC12LD75	 50	 37.5	 24	 8.5
	 	 NC12ND100	 100	 75	 48	 17
	 	 NC12ND125	 125	 94	 60	 21.5
	 	 NC12ND150	 150	 112.5	 72	 25.5
100 Watt to 150 Watt
A:	 15.2" (386.1 mm)
B:	 13.2" (335.3 mm)
C:	 7.3" (185.4 mm)